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Body Hold-Downs Require Maintenance 
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Service Update #20-0105

Body hold-downs just ahead and behind the rear axle were changed a while
ago from a single bolt holding them to the body crossmember to a 2 bolt
system (Parts Update #16-05). Please note that these do still require
maintenance in the form of re-torqueing due to body and frame flex.
The excerpt from the Blue Bird service manual can be found on the next
page with details on how often and what the torque should be set to.

Blue Bird Body Hold-Down Maintenance
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace 

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Eric Bosley

Albany: 866-867-1100
Ben Reiling

Lower Hudson Valley Region:
845-609-7070

Customer Support 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
Call Service
TBD

Western Region: 
Call Service
TBD

Comments or Concerns:
John Johnston
jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com
Cell 315-263-0766

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Dan Haight
dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
James Roeser
jroeser@newyorkbussales.com
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